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566mm

380mm

177mm

26

566mm x 177mm x 380mm 60W Max

Android

220V > 12V / 5Ah

Technical Parameters

Solid Steel (Standard)

17kg net

Door

Key positions

Dimensions (L*W*H)

Weight

Material 1.5mm thick steel + ABS 7” Touchscreen

Power Consumption

Operating System

Display

CECertifications

Power Supply
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Administrator Login

1

2

3

4

Click the Touchscreen.

Input the Administrator ID ”00000”.

Input the Administrator Password ”00000”.

Click ”Login”.

The administrator ID ”00000” cannot be 
changed, the Password can be changed.

ID and Password

21-07-2020 08:00 30
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Main Interface

The main interface shows the status of all keys. Welcome Nadine Franke

21-07-2020 08:00 30

Present01

Unregistered01

Absent01

Abnormal

Not Allowed

Home Settings Report Me

Reserved

Allowed

01

01

01

01
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Key Registration

5

4

2

3

Main interface → Settings → Key settings 

Insert all KeyTags.

1

Close the door.

All key icons change green, registration done.

Click “         ” to select all keys, then click ”         ” to register.

Select one key, press and wait for 1 second. 1

2

3

4

5



8

Key Settings

Main interface → Settings → Key settings 

1

2 Input “Key Name” and “Permission Validity”, press “OK”.

Select one key, then press “         ”.

Setup the return time of the key. If the key 
is not resturned on time, there will be a 
alarm prompt.

Permission Validity
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Add User

Main interface → Settings → User settings 

1

2

Click ”        ”.

Input “User name”, ”User ID”, “Telephone”, and ”Email”.

Please input name

User ID length is 4-11 digits

Please input the tel number

Please enter email address

3 Setup the login type “Fingerprint”, ”Face ID”, “Card”, 
and ”Password”.

4 Select the user type.

5 Select the valid time.

*

*

*
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User Settings

1

2

Change user information

Change user status

Press “         ” in the bottom navigation bar.

2 Change user information.

Delete User

Select one user, press and wait for 1 second.

Click “         ” to activate or not activate the user.

1

2 Press “         ”.

In the  User settings interface, select one user.
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Administrator have all Permission and 
common user do not have Permission by 
default. Customize user permissions by 
grouping.

User Permission

Custom Group

1

2

3

4

5

Add Group

Click “Group”, then click ”        ”.

Input "Group name".

Select “Operation permission”.

Select “Valid time”.

Select “Key permission”.
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1

2

3

4

5

Valid Time Settings

Select one user, then press “         ”.

Select the type “User”.
Start time End time

Select valid time “Custom”.

Select “Week” or “Date”, then press “        ”.

Add time and date.
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Key Permission

1

2

Select one user, than press “         ”.

Select keys.

Select All

Main interface → Settings → User settings 
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1

2

Verification Settings

Add Multi-verification

Main interface → Settings → Multi-verification settings 

Press “        ”.

Select "Key", “User” and "Verifier".

3 Click “           ” to activate the verification.
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1

2

Add Event

Event Settings

Main interface → Settings → Event settings 

Press “        ”.

Input "Event", then press “OK”.

3 Click “         ”.

4 Select keys that needs to activate the event.
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Take Keys

1

2 Click “Login”, select a key, take the key.

By Password

Input “user ID” and “user password”.

1

2

3 Select a key, take the key.

1

2

By Face

Stand in front of camera.

By User Card

Place the user card on the card reader.

Select a key, take the key.

Press “            ”.

1

2

3 Select a key, take the key.

By Fingerprint

Pressent user finger on the fingerprint reader.

Input “user ID”, then press “            ”.

User ID

Password

Face Fingerprint Card

Login

or

21-07-2020 08:00 30
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1

2

3

Return Keys

Present the KeyTag on the card reader.

Insert the KeyTag to KeySlot with blue light.

Close the door.

Present01

Absent01
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System Alarm

Open the door Illegally

When open the door by incorrect ways, the system will 
alarm and all KeySlots will flash red.

Door open overdue

If the door is not closed within the set time (Can be 
changed in Cabinet Settings), the system will alarm.

Foreign object in the KeySlot

If there is a foreign oject in the KeySlot, the system will 
alarm and remind to take out.

Key Returned to incorrect KeySlot

If the key is returned to incorrect KeySlot, the door can 
not be closed. And the system will alarm and this 
KeySlot will flash red.
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1

2

Emergency To Take Keys

Use the mechnial key to take keys.

Cut the security seals for the keys you require.

3 Remove the Keys from the security seal. 
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View Report

Main interface → Report

Click “General”, “Abnormal”, and “Log” to view report.

Click “          ” to filter.
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1

2

Export Report

By USB

Click ”Open door”.

Click ”         ”, select ”pages”.

3

Insert USB external storage device.4

Click ”Export to external storage device”.

1

2

By Email

Click ”         ”, select ”pages”.

Click ”Send email”.


